OP \$115.00 223671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clinton Memorial Hospital Foundation		11/30/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clinton County Board of Hospital Trustees of Clinton Memorial Hospital on behalf of Clinton Memorial Hospital
Street Address:	610 West Main Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45177
Entity Type:	board of county hospital trustees: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2236711	CMH REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3638235	FOSTER J. BOYD MD REGIONAL CANCER CENTER
Registration Number:	3605855	
Registration Number:	3605856	THE COMPASSION TO COMFORT. THE TECHNOLOGY TO HEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804 **Phone**: 615-850-8592

Email: emily.zibart@wallerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Emily J. Zibart

Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0935

900206234

Address Line 2: Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024653.13774	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily J. Zibart	
Signature:	/Emily J. Zibart/	
Date:	11/03/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Clinton Assignment-Foundation to Trustees#page1.tif source=Clinton Assignment-Foundation to Trustees#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0936

Assignment of Foundation Owned Intellectual Property

Know All Persons by These Presents, that

Effective as of the date hereof, Clinton Memorial Hospital Foundation, an Ohio nonprofit corporation (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns and delivers to the Clinton County Board of Hospital Trustees of Clinton Memorial Hospital on behalf of Clinton Memorial Hospital, a board of county hospital trustees established pursuant to Chapter 339 of the Ohio Revised Code (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns forever, all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the following property:

the name "Clinton Memorial Hospital Foundation," together with all variations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all patents, trademarks, tradenames, service marks, domain names, trade secrets, copyrights, software, computer programs and other intellectual property rights of the Foundation described on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

Each of the Assignor and Assignee agree to execute such other documents and take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to confirm or effectuate the assignments contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed and delivered by the Assignor to the Assignee to be effective as of the date and time first set forth above, regardless of the actual date of execution by Assignor and Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

Clinton	Memorjal Hospital Formdation
By: / L	Dellini (lung
Name:_	D. CHRISTIAN CHANSY
Title: _	PITAIR
	<u>-</u>

ASSIGNEE:

The	Clinton	County	Board	of	Hosp	ital
Trus	tees of C	Clinton M	lemorial	Но	spital	on
behalf of Clinton Memorial Hospital						

By: WWW/WWW/
Name: RESERT M WHGENELLER
Title: CHAUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0937

Schedule 1 Foundation Owned Intellectual Property

U.S. Trademark Registration

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date	Services
CMH REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM and Design	Clinton Memorial Hospital Foundation	2236711	4/6/1999	Health care and hospital services, in International Class 42
ARBIDARI BERITA BYRTE			•	
FOSTER J. BOYD MD REGIONAL CANCER CENTER	Clinton Memorial Hospital Foundation	3638235	6/16/2009	Health care and medical services, in International Class 44
Miscellaneous Design (Cancer Center logo)	Clinton Memorial Hospital Foundation	3605855	4/14/2009	Health care and medical services, in International Class 44
				į
THE COMPASSION TO COMFORT. THE TECHNOLOGY TO HEAL.	Clinton Memorial Hospital Foundation	3605856	4/14/2009	Health care and medical services, in International Class 44

TRADEMARK REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0938 RECORDED: 11/03/2011

4144451v2